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2� 2007 Home Attendance Leaders

2007 Home Attendance Leaders
Division I

Average Home Attendance
Team	T otal	G ames	 Avg.

	 1.	 Portland................................................................................	37,710	 10	 3,771
	 2.	T exas A&M............................................................................	37,781	 12	 3,148
	 3.	N orth Carolina....................................................................	28,232	 11	 2,567
	 4.	N otre Dame.........................................................................	27,135	 14	 1,938
	 5.	 BYU..........................................................................................	21,242	 13	 1,634
	 6.	 Georgia..................................................................................	19,523	 13	 1,502
	 7.	S anta Clara...........................................................................	11,736	 8	 1,467
	 8.	 Connecticut.........................................................................	13,460	 10	 1,346
	 9.	 Florida....................................................................................	16,889	 13	 1,299
	10.	 LSU..........................................................................................	10,349	 8	 1,294
	11.	 UCLA.......................................................................................	17,011	 14	 1,215
	12.	S tanford................................................................................	15,189	 13	 1,168
	13.	 Fresno St...............................................................................	 9,085	 8	 1,136
	14.	N ew Mexico.........................................................................	 7,838	 7	 1,120
	15.	 Colorado...............................................................................	11,159	 10	 1,116
	16.	T CU..........................................................................................	 9,927	 9	 1,103
	17.	T exas.......................................................................................	12,076	 11	 1,098
	18.	M innesota............................................................................	 7,239	 7	 1,034
	19.	 Florida St...............................................................................	13,180	 13	 1,014
	20.	 Louisville...............................................................................	 9,029	 9	 1,003
	21.	 Washington.........................................................................	 8,953	 9	 995
	22.	 UTSA.......................................................................................	 6,634	 7	 948
	23.	O klahoma St.......................................................................	10,222	 11	 929
	24.	 Virginia...................................................................................	11,958	 13	 920
	25.	T ennessee.............................................................................	 8,188	 9	 910
	26.	M aryland..............................................................................	 9,636	 11	 876
	27.	 Hawaii....................................................................................	10,446	 12	 871
	28.	 Illinois.....................................................................................	 6,900	 8	 863
	29.	 Penn St..................................................................................	 8,706	 11	 791
	30.	 West Virginia.......................................................................	11,745	 15	 783
	31.	 Auburn..................................................................................	 6,169	 8	 771
	32.	O hio St...................................................................................	 9,579	 13	 737
	33.	 Kentucky...............................................................................	 6,523	 9	 725
	34.	 Arizona St.............................................................................	 7,055	 10	 706
	35.	 Idaho St.................................................................................	 5,531	 8	 691
	36.	D ayton...................................................................................	 6,169	 9	 685
	37.	 Utah........................................................................................	 5,439	 8	 680
	38.	 Arizona..................................................................................	 8,707	 13	 670
	39.	 Arkansas................................................................................	 7,327	 11	 666
	40.	M issouri.................................................................................	 7,077	 11	 643
	41.	 California...............................................................................	 4,476	 7	 639
	42.	 Creighton.............................................................................	 6,324	 10	 632
	43.	O regon..................................................................................	 5,683	 9	 631
	44.	 Charlotte...............................................................................	 7,572	 12	 631
	45.	 UTEP.......................................................................................	 6,470	 11	 588
	46.	 Virginia Tech........................................................................	 4,674	 8	 584
	47.	S outhern California..........................................................	 5,183	 9	 576
	48.	N orth Texas..........................................................................	 5,097	 9	 566
	49.	M ichigan...............................................................................	 5,646	 10	 565
	50.	D uke.......................................................................................	 4,996	 9	 555

Total Home Attendance
Team	T otal	G ames	 Avg.

	 1.	T exas A&M............................................................................	37,781	 12	 3,148
	 2.	 Portland................................................................................	37,710	 10	 3,771
	 3.	N orth Carolina....................................................................	28,232	 11	 2,567
	 4.	N otre Dame.........................................................................	27,135	 14	 1,938
	 5.	 BYU..........................................................................................	21,242	 13	 1,634
	 6.	 Georgia..................................................................................	19,523	 13	 1,502
	 7.	 UCLA.......................................................................................	17,011	 14	 1,215
	 8.	 Florida....................................................................................	16,889	 13	 1,299
	 9.	S tanford................................................................................	15,189	 13	 1,168
	10.	 Connecticut.........................................................................	13,460	 10	 1,346
	11.	 Florida St...............................................................................	13,180	 13	 1,014
	12.	T exas.......................................................................................	12,076	 11	 1,098
	13.	 Virginia...................................................................................	11,958	 13	 920
	14.	 West Virginia.......................................................................	11,745	 15	 783
	15.	S anta Clara...........................................................................	11,736	 8	 1,467
	16.	 Colorado...............................................................................	11,159	 10	 1,116
	17.	 Hawaii....................................................................................	10,446	 12	 871
	18.	 LSU..........................................................................................	10,349	 8	 1,294
	19.	O klahoma St.......................................................................	10,222	 11	 929
	20.	T CU..........................................................................................	 9,927	 9	 1,103
	21.	M aryland..............................................................................	 9,636	 11	 876
	22.	O hio St...................................................................................	 9,579	 13	 737
	23.	 Fresno St...............................................................................	 9,085	 8	 1,136

	24.	 Louisville...............................................................................	 9,029	 9	 1,003
	25.	 Washington.........................................................................	 8,953	 9	 995
	26.	 Arizona..................................................................................	 8,707	 13	 670
	27.	 Penn St..................................................................................	 8,706	 11	 791
	28.	T ennessee.............................................................................	 8,188	 9	 910
	29.	N ew Mexico.........................................................................	 7,838	 7	 1,120
	30.	 Charlotte...............................................................................	 7,572	 12	 631
	31.	 Arkansas................................................................................	 7,327	 11	 666
	32.	M innesota............................................................................	 7,239	 7	 1,034
	33.	M issouri.................................................................................	 7,077	 11	 643
	34.	 Boston College...................................................................	 7,058	 13	 543
	35.	 Arizona St.............................................................................	 7,055	 10	 706
	36.	 Illinois.....................................................................................	 6,900	 8	 863
	37.	 Purdue...................................................................................	 6,667	 16	 417
	38.	 UTSA.......................................................................................	 6,634	 7	 948
	39.	 Kentucky...............................................................................	 6,523	 9	 725
	40.	 UTEP.......................................................................................	 6,470	 11	 588
	41.	 Creighton.............................................................................	 6,324	 10	 632
	42.	 Alabama................................................................................	 6,190	 12	 516
	43.	 Auburn..................................................................................	 6,169	 8	 771
		D  ayton...................................................................................	 6,169	 9	 685
	45.	N orthern Ariz......................................................................	 5,754	 11	 523
	46.	O regon..................................................................................	 5,683	 9	 631
	47.	M ichigan...............................................................................	 5,646	 10	 565
	48.	M ississippi............................................................................	 5,614	 11	 510
	49.	 UNC Greensboro...............................................................	 5,593	 11	 508
	50.	S an Diego.............................................................................	 5,539	 10	 554

Division II

Average Home Attendance
Team	T otal	G ames	 Avg.

	 1.	 Washburn.............................................................................	4,476	 8	 560
	 2.	 UC San Diego.....................................................................	4,265	 8	 533
	 3.	 Cal St. Chico.........................................................................	3,589	 8	 449
	 4.	 Central Okla.........................................................................	4,821	 11	 438
	 5.	 Central Mo...........................................................................	3,500	 10	 350
	 6.	M idwestern St....................................................................	3,100	 9	 344
	 7.	 Lenoir-Rhyne......................................................................	3,550	 11	 323
	 8.	 Rockhurst.............................................................................	2,767	 9	 307
	 9.	 Fort Lewis.............................................................................	3,022	 10	 302
	10.	N eb.-Omaha........................................................................	2,400	 8	 300
	11.	M inn. St. Mankato............................................................	2,625	 9	 292
	12.	S IU Edwardsville................................................................	3,192	 11	 290
	13.	 Cal Poly Pomona...............................................................	2,901	 10	 290
	14.	 Grand Valley St...................................................................	3,476	 12	 290
	15.	S eattle Pacific......................................................................	4,176	 15	 278
	16.	 Harding.................................................................................	2,845	 11	 259
	17.	M inn. Duluth.......................................................................	2,052	 8	 257
	18.	S eattle....................................................................................	3,066	 12	 256
	19.	 Ala.-Huntsville....................................................................	2,013	 8	 252
	20.	 Rollins.....................................................................................	2,496	 10	 250
	21.	M ass.-Lowell........................................................................	1,974	 8	 247
	22.	S onoma St............................................................................	2,114	 9	 235
	23.	T exas Woman’s...................................................................	1,872	 8	 234
	24.	 Bryant.....................................................................................	3,036	 13	 234
	25.	N orth Ga...............................................................................	1,400	 6	 233
	26.	 Florida Tech.........................................................................	1,590	 7	 227
	27.	 Columbus St........................................................................	3,117	 14	 223
	28.	T usculum..............................................................................	2,445	 11	 222
	29.	N orthern St..........................................................................	2,663	 12	 222
	30.	 Colorado Mines.................................................................	3,061	 14	 219
	31.	 Franklin Pierce....................................................................	1,919	 9	 213
	32.	 Barry.......................................................................................	1,907	 9	 212
	33.	M esa St..................................................................................	1,814	 9	 202
	34.	N ova Southeastern..........................................................	1,806	 9	 201
	35.	E ckerd....................................................................................	1,799	 9	 200
	36.	 Cal St. San B’dino...............................................................	2,354	 12	 196
	37.	S t. Leo.....................................................................................	2,127	 11	 193
	38.	 Catawba................................................................................	1,923	 10	 192
	39.	T ampa....................................................................................	2,112	 11	 192
	40.	T ruman..................................................................................	1,715	 9	 191
	41.	 GCSU......................................................................................	1,713	 9	 190
	42.	D allas Baptist......................................................................	1,893	 10	 189
	43.	 Cal St. Dom. Hills...............................................................	2,647	 14	 189
	44.	S lippery Rock......................................................................	2,250	 12	 188
	45.	 C.W. Post...............................................................................	1,486	 8	 186
	46.	M o.-St. Louis........................................................................	1,664	 9	 185

Team	T otal	G ames	 Avg.
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	47.	 Le Moyne..............................................................................	1,470	 8	 184
	48.	S t. Cloud St..........................................................................	1,835	 10	 184
	49.	 Wingate.................................................................................	1,464	 8	 183
	50.	S t. Anselm............................................................................	2,011	 11	 183

Total Home Attendance
Team	T otal	G ames	 Avg.

	 1.	 Central Okla.........................................................................	4,821	 11	 438
	 2.	 Washburn.............................................................................	4,476	 8	 560
	 3.	 UC San Diego.....................................................................	4,265	 8	 533
	 4.	S eattle Pacific......................................................................	4,176	 15	 278
	 5.	 Cal St. Chico.........................................................................	3,589	 8	 449
	 6.	 Lenoir-Rhyne......................................................................	3,550	 11	 323
	 7.	 Central Mo...........................................................................	3,500	 10	 350
	 8.	 Grand Valley St...................................................................	3,476	 12	 290
	 9.	S IU Edwardsville................................................................	3,192	 11	 290
	10.	 Columbus St........................................................................	3,117	 14	 223
	11.	M idwestern St....................................................................	3,100	 9	 344
	12.	S eattle....................................................................................	3,066	 12	 256
	13.	 Colorado Mines.................................................................	3,061	 14	 219
	14.	 Bryant.....................................................................................	3,036	 13	 234
	15.	 Fort Lewis.............................................................................	3,022	 10	 302
	16.	 Cal Poly Pomona...............................................................	2,901	 10	 290
	17.	 Harding.................................................................................	2,845	 11	 259
	18.	 Rockhurst.............................................................................	2,767	 9	 307
	19.	N orthern St..........................................................................	2,663	 12	 222
	20.	 Cal St. Dom. Hills...............................................................	2,647	 14	 189
	21.	M inn. St. Mankato............................................................	2,625	 9	 292
	22.	 Rollins.....................................................................................	2,496	 10	 250
	23.	T usculum..............................................................................	2,445	 11	 222
	24.	N eb.-Omaha........................................................................	2,400	 8	 300
	25.	 Cal St. San B’dino...............................................................	2,354	 12	 196
	26.	S lippery Rock......................................................................	2,250	 12	 188
	27.	 Upper Iowa..........................................................................	2,165	 12	 180
	28.	S t. Leo.....................................................................................	2,127	 11	 193
	29.	S onoma St............................................................................	2,114	 9	 235
	30.	T ampa....................................................................................	2,112	 11	 192
	31.	M inn. Duluth.......................................................................	2,052	 8	 257
	32.	 Ala.-Huntsville....................................................................	2,013	 8	 252
	33.	S t. Anselm............................................................................	2,011	 11	 183
	34.	S t. Rose..................................................................................	1,997	 14	 143
	35.	M ass.-Lowell........................................................................	1,974	 8	 247
	36.	 Winona St.............................................................................	1,954	 12	 163
	37.	 Catawba................................................................................	1,923	 10	 192
	38.	 Franklin Pierce....................................................................	1,919	 9	 213
	39.	 Barry.......................................................................................	1,907	 9	 212
	40.	D allas Baptist......................................................................	1,893	 10	 189
	41.	T exas Woman’s...................................................................	1,872	 8	 234
		  Bellarmine............................................................................	1,872	 12	 156
	43.	N orth Dakota......................................................................	1,844	 11	 168
	44.	S t. Cloud St..........................................................................	1,835	 10	 184
	45.	N orthwest Nazarene.......................................................	1,829	 11	 166
	46.	M esa St..................................................................................	1,814	 9	 202
	47.	N ova Southeastern..........................................................	1,806	 9	 201
	48.	E ckerd....................................................................................	1,799	 9	 200
	49.	S t. Mary’s (Tex.)...................................................................	1,785	 10	 179
	50.	 Western Wash.....................................................................	1,778	 12	 148

Division III

Average Home Attendance
Team	T otal	G ames	 Avg.

	 1.	 Wheaton (Ill.).......................................................................	6,017	 14	 430
	 2.	T rinity (Tex.).........................................................................	3,425	 8	 428
	 3.	M essiah.................................................................................	4,600	 11	 418
	 4.	 William Smith.....................................................................	3,657	 11	 332
	 5.	 Capital....................................................................................	2,574	 8	 322
	 6.	N orwich.................................................................................	2,475	 8	 309
	 7.	T exas-Tyler............................................................................	2,616	 9	 291
	 8.	 Bates.......................................................................................	1,908	 7	 273
	 9.	 Va. Wesleyan.......................................................................	3,522	 13	 271
	10.	M ontclair St.........................................................................	2,436	 9	 271
	11.	 Puget Sound.......................................................................	3,756	 14	 268
	12.	 Piedmont..............................................................................	2,350	 9	 261
	13.	S pringfield...........................................................................	3,292	 13	 253
	14.	 Loras.......................................................................................	2,660	 11	 242
	15.	 Gordon..................................................................................	2,176	 9	 242
	16.	 Washington-St. Louis......................................................	2,065	 9	 229
	17.	 Birmingham-So..................................................................	1,089	 5	 218
	18.	 Amherst................................................................................	1,523	 7	 218
	19.	D enison.................................................................................	1,910	 9	 212
	20.	 Hamilton...............................................................................	2,320	 11	 211

	21.	O hio Wesleyan...................................................................	1,890	 9	 210
	22.	E lizabethtown....................................................................	2,070	 10	 207
	23.	S ewanee...............................................................................	 620	 3	 207
	24.	 Cabrini...................................................................................	2,055	 10	 206
	25.	N azareth...............................................................................	1,640	 8	 205
	26.	 Roanoke................................................................................	2,869	 14	 205
	27.	 Wentworth Inst..................................................................	1,836	 9	 204
	28.	E astern...................................................................................	2,200	 11	 200
		  Greenville.............................................................................	1,800	 9	 200
		  Rhode Island Col...............................................................	1,800	 9	 200
	31.	M t. St. Joseph.....................................................................	2,194	 11	 199
	32.	O berlin...................................................................................	1,595	 8	 199
	33.	S chreiner...............................................................................	1,778	 9	 198
	34.	T CNJ........................................................................................	2,345	 12	 195
	35.	 Wilmington (Ohio)............................................................	1,540	 8	 193
	36.	 Clarkson................................................................................	1,726	 9	 192
	37.	M ary Washington.............................................................	1,525	 8	 191
	38.	E ndicott.................................................................................	2,269	 12	 189
	39.	D allas......................................................................................	1,512	 8	 189
	40.	S warthmore........................................................................	1,682	 9	 187
	41.	 Luther.....................................................................................	1,854	 10	 185
	42.	 Richard Stockton...............................................................	1,470	 8	 184
	43.	 Wittenberg...........................................................................	2,570	 14	 184
	44.	 Chris. Newport...................................................................	1,637	 9	 182
	45.	 Rochester (N.Y.)..................................................................	1,450	 8	 181
		S  t. John Fisher....................................................................	1,450	 8	 181
	47.	 Brockport St........................................................................	2,350	 13	 181
	48.	 Carleton.................................................................................	1,250	 7	 179
		  Centre....................................................................................	1,250	 7	 179
	50.	 Wash. & Lee.........................................................................	1,960	 11	 178

Total Home Attendance
Team	T otal	G ames	 Avg.

	 1.	 Wheaton (Ill.).......................................................................	6,017	 14	 430
	 2.	M essiah.................................................................................	4,600	 11	 418
	 3.	 Puget Sound.......................................................................	3,756	 14	 268
	 4.	 William Smith.....................................................................	3,657	 11	 332
	 5.	 Va. Wesleyan.......................................................................	3,522	 13	 271
	 6.	T rinity (Tex.).........................................................................	3,425	 8	 428
	 7.	S pringfield...........................................................................	3,292	 13	 253
	 8.	 Roanoke................................................................................	2,869	 14	 205
	 9.	 Loras.......................................................................................	2,660	 11	 242
	10.	T exas-Tyler............................................................................	2,616	 9	 291
	11.	 Capital....................................................................................	2,574	 8	 322
	12.	 Wittenberg...........................................................................	2,570	 14	 184
	13.	N orwich.................................................................................	2,475	 8	 309
	14.	 Wheaton (Mass.)................................................................	2,455	 16	 153
	15.	M ontclair St.........................................................................	2,436	 9	 271
	16.	 Piedmont..............................................................................	2,350	 9	 261
		  Brockport St........................................................................	2,350	 13	 181
	18.	T CNJ........................................................................................	2,345	 12	 195
	19.	 Hamilton...............................................................................	2,320	 11	 211
	20.	E ndicott.................................................................................	2,269	 12	 189
	21.	E astern...................................................................................	2,200	 11	 200
	22.	M t. St. Joseph.....................................................................	2,194	 11	 199
	23.	 Gordon..................................................................................	2,176	 9	 242
	24.	 Western Conn. St..............................................................	2,171	 13	 167
	25.	 Wis.-Eau Claire....................................................................	2,156	 14	 154
	26.	E ast Tex. Baptist.................................................................	2,095	 12	 175
	27.	E lizabethtown....................................................................	2,070	 10	 207
	28.	 Washington-St. Louis......................................................	2,065	 9	 229
	29.	 Cabrini...................................................................................	2,055	 10	 206
	30.	 Plattsburgh St.....................................................................	2,050	 13	 158
	31.	 Hardin-Simmons...............................................................	2,001	 12	 167
	32.	E mory.....................................................................................	1,996	 12	 166
	33.	O neonta St...........................................................................	1,965	 12	 164
	34.	 Wash. & Lee.........................................................................	1,960	 11	 178
	35.	D enison.................................................................................	1,910	 9	 212
	36.	 Bates.......................................................................................	1,908	 7	 273
	37.	O hio Wesleyan...................................................................	1,890	 9	 210
	38.	 Frostburg St.........................................................................	1,882	 11	 171
	39.	 Concordia-M’head............................................................	1,881	 12	 157
	40.	 Luther.....................................................................................	1,854	 10	 185
	41.	 Wentworth Inst..................................................................	1,836	 9	 204
	42.	 Greenville.............................................................................	1,800	 9	 200
		  Rhode Island Col...............................................................	1,800	 9	 200
	44.	S chreiner...............................................................................	1,778	 9	 198
	45.	M e.-Farmington.................................................................	1,739	 13	 134
	46.	 Clarkson................................................................................	1,726	 9	 192
	47.	 York (Pa.)...............................................................................	1,710	 11	 155
	48.	S warthmore........................................................................	1,682	 9	 187
	49.	 Rochester Inst.....................................................................	1,650	 11	 150
	50.	N azareth...............................................................................	1,640	 8	 205

Team	T otal	G ames	 Avg.Team	T otal	G ames	 Avg.
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Annual Home Attendance Champions

Division I

BY AVERAGE ATTENDANCE
Year	 School	G ames	 Attendance	 Average
1998.....................................	N orth Carolina	   8	 24,366	 3,046
1999.....................................	N orth Carolina	 12	 38,350	 3,196
2000.....................................	N orth Carolina	   9	 28,331	 3,148
2001.....................................	N orth Carolina	 10	 39,830	 3,983
2002.....................................	N orth Carolina	   9	 18,435	 2,048
2003.....................................	T exas A&M	 12	 23,724	 1,977
2004.....................................	T exas A&M	 14	 39,069	 2,790
2005.....................................	 Portland	 12	 40,841	 3,403
2006.....................................	 Portland	 9	 30,676	 3,408
2007.....................................	 Portland	 10	 37,710	 3,771

BY TOTAL ATTENDANCE
Year	 School	G ames	 Attendance
1998............................................................ 	N orth Carolina	   8	 24,366
1999............................................................ 	N orth Carolina	 12	 38,350
2000............................................................ 	N orth Carolina	   9	 28,331
2001 ........................................................... 	N orth Carolina	 10	 39,830
2002............................................................ 	N orth Carolina	   9	 18,435
2003............................................................ 	 Florida	 16	 24,932
2004............................................................ 	T exas A&M	 14	 39,069
2005............................................................ 	 Portland	 12	 40,841
2006............................................................ 	T exas A&M	 14	 47,035
2007............................................................ 	T exas A&M	 12	 37,781

Division II

BY AVERAGE ATTENDANCE
Year	 School	G ames	 Attendance	 Average
1998.....................................	S onoma St. 	 12	 5,894	 491
1999.....................................	 Cal St. Bakersfield	   9	 7,316	 813
2000.....................................	 Cal St. Bakersfield	   9	 4,889	 543
2001.....................................	 UC San Diego	 16	 8,744	 547
2002.....................................	 Cal St. Bakersfield	 12	 5,539	 461
2003.....................................	 UC San Diego	 10	 5,288	 529
2004.....................................	 Washburn	   9	 4,020	 446
2005.....................................	 Angelo St.	 10	 7,331	 733
2006.....................................	 UC San Diego	 12	 7,158	 597
2007.....................................	 Washburn	 8	 4,476	 560

BY TOTAL ATTENDANCE
Year	 School	G ames	 Attendance
1998............................................................ 	S onoma St. 	 12	 5,894
1999............................................................ 	 Cal St. Bakersfield	   9	 7,316
2000............................................................ 	S onoma St. 	 10	 5,379
2001............................................................ 	 UC San Diego	 16	 8,744
2002............................................................ 	 Cal St. Bakersfield	 12	 5,539
2003............................................................ 	 UC San Diego	 10	 5,288
2004............................................................ 	 Franklin Pierce	 14	 5,078
2005............................................................ 	 Angelo St.	 10	 7,331
2006............................................................ 	 UC San Diego	 12	 7,158
2007............................................................ 	 Central Okla.	 11	 4,821

Division III

BY AVERAGE ATTENDANCE
Year	 School	G ames	 Attendance	 Average
1998.....................................	M aryville (Tenn.)	   6	 3,250	 542
1999.....................................	 Williams	 10	 4,400	 440
2000.....................................	T ufts	 12	 5,375	 448
2001.....................................	T ufts	   8	 4,050	 506
2002.....................................	O hio Wesleyan	 13	 4,352	 334
2003.....................................	O hio Wesleyan	   8	 2,781	 348
2004.....................................	 Wheaton (Ill.)	 14	 6,001	 428
2005.....................................	O tterbein	 10	 3,710	 371
2006.....................................	 Va. Wesleyan	 12	 4,900	 408
2007.....................................	 Wheaton (Ill.)	 14	 6,017	 430

BY TOTAL ATTENDANCE
Year	 School	G ames	 Attendance
1998............................................................ 	M ary Washington	 13	 3,900
1999............................................................ 	 UC San Diego	 14	 4,837
2000............................................................ 	T ufts	 12	 5,375
2001............................................................ 	O hio Wesleyan	 15	 6,446
2002............................................................ 	O hio Wesleyan	 13	 4,352
2003............................................................ 	 Va. Wesleyan	 14	 4,602
2004............................................................ 	 Wheaton (Ill.)	 14	 6,001
2005............................................................ 	M essiah	 13	 4,820
2006............................................................ 	T CNJ	 13	 4,948
2007............................................................ 	 Wheaton (Ill.)	 14	 6,017
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Game Attendance Records
Division I

all games
No. 	T eam vs. Opponent	 Date

	14,410	N orth Carolina (2) vs. Notre Dame (0), San Jose, Calif.  
(NCAA final)..................................................................................................Dec. 5, 1999

	14,013	N orth Carolina (2) vs. Penn St. (0) and Notre Dame (1)  
vs. Santa Clara (0), San Jose, Calif. (NCAA semifinals) ...............Dec. 3, 1999 

	10,583	N orth Carolina (0) vs. Florida (1), Greensboro, N.C.   
(NCAA final)..................................................................................................Dec. 6, 1998

	10,042	N orth Carolina (6) vs. Connecticut (0), Cary, N.C.  
(NCAA final)..................................................................................................Dec. 7, 2003

	10,040	 Portland (2) vs. Penn St. (0) and Santa Clara (2) vs.  
North Carolina (1), Austin, Texas (NCAA semifinals)..................Dec. 6, 2002

	10,027	 Portland (2) vs. Santa Clara (1), Austin, Texas   
(NCAA final)..................................................................................................Dec. 8, 2002

	 9,566	N orth Carolina (2) vs. UCLA (1), San Jose, Calif.  
(NCAA final)..................................................................................................Dec. 3, 2000

	 9,460	N orth Carolina (2) vs. Connecticut (0), Greensboro, N.C. 
(NCAA final)..................................................................................................Dec. 7, 1997

	 9,445	N orth Carolina (1) vs. Portland (0) and Florida (1) vs.  
Santa Clara (0), Greensboro, N.C. (NCAA semifinals).................Dec. 4, 1998

	 9,025	N orth Carolina (2) vs. Santa Clara (1) and  
Connecticut (2) vs. Notre Dame (1), Greensboro, N.C.   
(NCAA semifinals)......................................................................................Dec. 5, 1997

	 8,870	N orth Carolina (2) vs. Notre Dame (1) and UCLA (1) vs. 
Portland (0), San Jose, Calif. (NCAA semifinals)............................Dec. 1, 2000

	 8,800	N orth Carolina (1) vs. Notre Dame (0), Santa Clara, Calif.  
(NCAA final)..................................................................................................Dec. 8, 1996

	 8,800	N otre Dame (3) vs. Portland (2) and North Carolina (2) vs.  
Santa Clara (1), Santa Clara, Calif. (NCAA semifinals).................Dec. 6, 1996 

	 8,412	N orth Carolina (2) vs. UCLA (1) and Notre Dame (2) vs. 
Florida St. (1), Cary, N.C. (NCAA semifinals)...................................Dec. 1, 2006

	 8,349	N orth Carolina (2) vs. Notre Dame (1), Cary, N.C. 
			(NCAA final).  (NCAA final)..................................................................................................Dec. 3, 2006
	 8,325	N otre Dame (1) vs. Santa Clara (0) and UCLA (2) vs. 

Princeton (0), Cary, N.C. (NCAA semifinals)....................................Dec. 3, 2004
	 8,267	 Connecticut (2) vs. Florida St. (0) and North Carolina (3)  

vs. UCLA (0), Cary, N.C. (NCAA semifinals)......................................Dec. 5, 2003
	 8,204	T exas A&M (1) vs. North Carolina (0), College Station, 

Texas .......................................................................................................... Aug. 25, 2006
	 7,644	N otre Dame (1) vs. UCLA (1), Cary, N.C. (NCAA final; 

Notre Dame wins shootout).................................................................Dec. 5, 2004
	 7,212	N otre Dame (1) vs. North Carolina (0) and Portland (4) vs.  

SMU (2), Chapel Hill, N.C. (NCAA semifinals).................................Dec. 1, 1995
	 7,090	S anta Clara (1) vs. North Carolina (0), Dallas, Texas  

(NCAA final)..................................................................................................Dec. 9, 2001
	 6,926	N otre Dame (1) vs. Portland (0), Chapel Hill, N.C.   

(NCAA final)..................................................................................................Dec. 3, 1995
	 6,701	 UCLA (4) vs. Florida St. (0) and Portland (0) vs. Penn St. (0), 

College Station, Texas (NCAA semifinals; Portland wins  
shootout)......................................................................................................Dec. 2, 2005

	 6,578	 Portland (4) vs. UCLA (0), College Station, Texas 
(NCAA final)..................................................................................................Dec. 4, 2005

	 6,527	N avy (0) vs. North Carolina (1), Annapolis, Md............................ Sept. 26, 2003
	 6,117	N orth Carolina (2) vs. Portland (1) and Santa Clara (3) vs.  

Florida (2), Dallas, Texas (NCAA semifinals) ..................................Dec. 7, 2001
	 *6,070	 Connecticut (4) vs. Syracuse (2), Storrs, Conn. ............................ Sept. 26, 1999
	 6,024	N orth Carolina (5) vs. Notre Dame (1), Chapel Hill, N.C........... Sept. 13, 1998

excluding NCAA Tournament
No. 	T eam vs. Opponent	 Date

	 8,204	T exas A&M (1) vs. North Carolina (0), College Station, 
Texas .......................................................................................................... Aug. 25, 2006

	 6,527	N avy (0) vs. North Carolina (1), Annapolis, Md............................ Sept. 26, 2003
	 *6,070	 Connecticut (4) vs. Syracuse (2), Storrs, Conn. ............................ Sept. 26, 1999
	 6,024	N orth Carolina (5) vs. Notre Dame (1),  

Chapel Hill, N.C. .................................................................................... Sept. 13, 1998
	 5,596	 Portland (1) vs. North Carolina (6), Portland, Ore. ........................Oct. 10, 1992
	 5,514	N orth Carolina (0) vs. Santa Clara (1), Durham, N.C.................. Sept. 24, 1999
	 5,447	T exas A&M (3) vs. Stephen F. Austin (0), 

College Station, Texas ......................................................................... Aug. 26, 2005
	 5,440	N orth Carolina (9) vs. Texas (2), Austin, Texas .............................. Aug. 25, 2000
	 5,384	T exas A&M (3) vs. Texas (1), College Station, Texas.................... Sept. 10, 2004
	 5,376	T exas A&M (6) vs. Texas (0), Austin, Texas.......................................... Nov. 2, 2001
	 5,273	N orth Carolina (4) vs. Duke (0), Durham, N.C. ................................ Nov. 5, 2000
	 5,222	 Florida (2) vs. North Carolina (1), Gainesville, Fla..........................Oct. 11, 1998
	 5,206	N orth Carolina (4) vs. Duke (2), Chapel Hill, N.C............................. Nov. 6, 1994
	 5,119	 Portland (3) vs. Santa Clara (1), Portland, Ore. ...............................Oct. 21, 2005
	 5,100	T exas A&M (0) vs. North Carolina (3), Klein, Texas.........................Oct. 20, 1996
	 5,086	 Virginia (2) vs. Florida St. (0), and North Carolina (2) 

vs. Duke (1), Cary, N.C............................................................................. Nov. 4, 2005
	 5,041	 Portland (0) vs. Notre Dame (1), Portland, Ore...............................Sept. 7, 1997
	 4,895	 Portland (0) vs. North Carolina (1), Portland, Ore..........................Oct. 29, 1994
	 4,892	 Portland (2) vs. Florida St. (1), Portland, Ore....................................Sept. 1, 2007
	 4,892	 Portland (2) vs. Santa Clara (0), Portland, Ore.................................Oct. 28, 2007
	 *4,892	 Portland (5) vs. Washington (0), Portland, Ore............................ Sept. 29, 2006
	 4,892	 Portland (0) vs. North Carolina (1), Portland, Ore....................... Sept. 10, 2006
	 4,830	N ebraska (1) vs. North Carolina (1), Lincoln, Neb........................ Aug. 30, 2002
	 4,817	 Portland (3) vs. Gonzaga (1), Portland, Ore......................................Oct. 13, 2007
	 4,756	S anta Clara (0) vs. Stanford (3), Santa Clara, Calif. ...................... Aug. 30, 2002
	 4,745	 Florida (5) vs. Florida St. (1), Gainesville, Fla................................... Aug. 27, 1999
	 4,717	N orth Carolina (2) vs. Duke (1)...............................................................Oct. 11, 2007
	 4,673	T exas A&M (3) vs. East Carolina (0), College Station, Texas.... Sept. 10, 2005
	 4,655	N orth Carolina (3) vs. Tennessee (0), Chapel Hill, N.C. ................Sept. 1, 1999
	 4,547	N orth Carolina (4) vs. Virginia (1), Cary, N.C...................................... Nov. 6, 2005
	 4,543	T exas A&M (4) vs. Baylor (0), College Station, Texas.....................Oct. 28, 2005
*Second game of doubleheader with men’s team.

Division II
No. 	T eam vs. Opponent	 Date

	 2,004	 Central Okla. (7) vs. Dallas Baptist (3), Edmond, Okla. .............. Aug. 28, 2007
	 1,848	 Washburn (0) vs. Mo. Southern St. (1), Topeka, Kan. ................ Sept. 10, 2004
	 1,820	E mporia St. (2) vs. Northern Colo. (4), Emporia, Kan. .............. Sept. 22, 2002

Division III
No. 	T eam vs. Opponent	 Date

	 1,200	M essiah (4) vs. Moravian (0), Grantham, Pa. .................................... Nov. 5, 2005
	 1,084	 Wheaton (Ill.) (5) vs. Washington-St. Louis (0), Wheaton, Ill. .. Aug. 29, 2003
	 1,073	M essiah (1) vs. TCNJ (0), Greensboro, N.C. (NCAA final)............Nov. 26, 2005
	 1,000	 *Plattsburgh St. (2) vs. St. Lawrence (0), Plattsburgh, N.Y....... Sept. 29, 2004
	 1,000	 Baptist Bible (1) vs. Phila. Biblical (0), Clarks Summit, Pa. ...........Oct. 9, 2004
*Second game of doubleheader with men’s team.
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